2 The pro-forma adjustments do not adjust for the impact of the sale of Suncorp’s Australian Wealth business, Suncorp Portfolio Services Limited or the sale of RACT Insurance Pty Limited, as outlined in Section 3.2 of the Prospectus.
3 This adjustment reflects the on-market share buy-back of up to $250 million announced on 9 August 2021 which is proposed to start from 6 September 2021, as outlined in Section 3.2 of the Prospectus.
4 These adjustments assume $350 million of Capital Notes 4 were issued on 30 June 2021, net of estimated issue transaction costs of approximately $7 million. The actual issue amount may be more or less than $350 million and, consequently, the issue transaction costs may be more or

less than $7 million.
5 As outlined in Section 1.1 of the Prospectus, Suncorp has an option to convert, redeem or resell the $375 million Capital Notes 1 on 17 June 2022 and will consider converting, redeeming or reselling the $375 million Capital Notes 1 on that date, subject to various factors.
6 Includes $637 million capital held at Group entities.
7 Includes $387 million capital held at Group entities.

$ million

Suncorp Group

Total as at

30 June 20212

Pro forma

adjustment for

on-market share

buy-back
3

Pro forma

adjustments

for the Offer4

Pro forma as at

30 June 20215

CET1 Capital 7,744 (250) - 7,494

Additional Tier 1 Capital 1,139 - 343 1,482

Tier 2 Capital 1,398 - - 1,398

Total Capital 10,281 (250) 343 10,374

Suncorp Group excess

to CET1 Capital Target

(after final ordinary and

special dividends)

7736 (250) - 5237

Suncorp Group excess

Total Capital to target

(after final ordinary and

special dividends)

1,081 (250) 343 1,174

‒ Announced capital return of approximately

$350 million, including fully franked special

dividend of $103 million (8cps) and on-

market share buy-back of up to $250

million

Capital management strategy

‒ Optimise shareholder value by managing

the level, mix and use of capital resources

‒ Ensure sufficient capital resources to

maintain and grow the business, in

accordance with risk appetite

‒ Compliance with external capital

requirements set and monitored by APRA

and the RBNZ

13

Capital instruments

Notes:
1 Unamortised transaction costs related to external issuance are deducted from the "Accounting Balance" outlined above when recorded in the issuing entities balance sheet.